
2002 MSHSL SECTION 6AA BOYS' 5000M CHAMPIONSHIP 
Braemar Golf Course, Edina    Oct. 23, 2002     34, cloudy, dry, wind up to 5 mph 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Hopkins                  52    1    2    6   20   23   40   57   16:15.0    1:01.4 
  2   Eden Prairie             66    7   10   13   15   21   24   38   16:24.9      32.1 
  3   Wayzata                 105    9   12   26   27   31   39   41   16:40.2      39.1 
  4   Eastview                121    4    5   30   37   45   48   54   16:39.4    1:14.7 
  5   Edina                   131   14   16   28   29   44   56   68   16:46.3      46.3 
  6   Apple Valley            137    3   17   33   34   50   79   84   16:45.7    1:23.8 
  7   Minnetonka              154   11   19   35   42   47   52   67   16:52.9      51.2 
  8   Chaska                  213   18   43   46   51   55   61   62   17:10.8    1:01.4 
  9   Acad of Holy Angels     255    8   36   53   65   93   97   99   17:34.3    2:53.4 
 10   Burnsville              275   22   49   63   69   72   74   81   17:38.4    1:26.1 
 11   Shakopee                335   25   75   77   78   80   92   95   18:02.9    1:33.2 
 12   Bloomington Jefferson   352   32   58   85   88   89   98  102   18:07.6    1:47.4 
 13   Mound Westonka          360   64   66   70   73   87   90   91   18:09.9      47.3 
 14   Richfield               396   59   71   76   94   96  100  105   18:33.8    1:46.0 
 15   Bloomington Kennedy     458   60   86  101  104  107             19:27.9    3:08.7 
 16   Orono                   482   82   83  103  106  108  109  110   19:45.2    2:53.0 
 
1. Hopkins 
    1  David VanOrsdel, 12         15:45.6   
    2  Mike Krisch, 10             15:56.4   
    6  Micah Danielson, 11         16:09.7   
   20  Tony Klappa, 12             16:36.5   
   23  Jason Henry, 12             16:47.0   
   40  Joe DeVeau, 12              17:05.0   
   57  James Ortmann, 12           17:38.2   
Time = 1:21:15.0     Places = 52 
 
2. Eden Prairie 
    7  David Nayes, 12             16:11.3   
   10  Brett Schendel, 11          16:19.3   
   13  Chris Harvey, 11            16:24.9   
   15  Taylor Wegner, 11           16:25.7   
   21  Zach Cory, 10               16:43.4   
   24  Adam Masche, 12             16:49.6   
   38  Ricky Peck, 11              17:03.9   
Time = 1:22:04.5     Places = 66 
 
3. Wayzata 
    9  Dan Thour, 11               16:17.9   
   12  Chris DesRoches, 11         16:24.5   
   26  Corey Miskowiec, 11         16:50.6   
   27  Shaun Tudor, 11             16:50.9   
   31  Nate Drenckhahn, 11         16:57.0   
   39  Luke Steck, 12              17:04.4   
   41  Andy Jahn, 11               17:09.7   
Time = 1:23:20.7     Places = 105 
 
4. Eastview 
    4  Chris Kantos, 11            15:57.5   
    5  Andy Larsen, 12             16:07.4   
   30  Phil Buckvold, 12           16:56.4   
   37  Pat Johnson, 12             17:03.5   
   45  Mike Teagarden, 11          17:12.1   
   48  Matt Saatkamp, 11           17:16.0   
   54  Eric Krenz, 11              17:32.1   
Time = 1:23:16.6     Places = 121 
 
5. Edina 
   14  Evan Jurkovich, 11          16:25.4   
   16  Ed Reeves, 11               16:30.0   
   28  Aaron Olson, 11             16:51.8   
   29  Brennan Vance, 12           16:52.8   
   44  Nick Green, 12              17:11.6   
   56  Eric Ohman, 11              17:36.0   
   68  Cam Green, 11               18:01.3   
Time = 1:23:51.3     Places = 131 
 
6. Apple Valley 
    3  Brian Polski, 12            15:57.0   
   17  Greg Dowe, 10               16:32.2   
   33  Tim Greeno, 11              16:58.0   
   34  Justin Hosman, 10           17:00.5   
   50  Eric Ice, 10                17:20.8   
   79  Brad Moehlman, 11           18:22.8   
   84  Doug Gander, 12             18:30.5   
Time = 1:23:48.3     Places = 137 

 
7. Minnetonka 
   11  Will Leer, 12               16:23.3   
   19  Adam Dahlen, 12             16:34.7   
   35  Peter Shenk, 12             17:01.1   
   42  Joe Lose, 11                17:10.7   
   47  Tyler Pietrick, 11          17:14.5   
   52  Paul McKenzie, 12           17:25.5   
   67  Greg Jackson, 12            17:59.3   
Time = 1:24:24.1     Places = 154 
 
8. Chaska 
   18  Joel Beadles, 12            16:32.5   
   43  Brent Schatz, 10            17:11.1   
   46  Tom Albrecht, 12            17:13.3   
   51  Patrick Lowder, 9           17:23.4   
   55  Bennett McMillan, 10        17:33.8   
   61  Kyle Boje, 12               17:48.6   
   62  Erik Hadland, 11            17:49.3   
Time = 1:25:54.0     Places = 213 
 
9. Acad of Holy Angels 
    8  Brian King, 12              16:15.2   
   36  Dan Peterson, 11            17:02.7   
   53  Austin Kathol, 12           17:31.4   
   65  Matt Lawrence, 10           17:53.5   
   93  Jon Rylander, 11            19:08.6   
   97  Blake Bauer, 9              19:33.7   
   99  Jeff Oakes, 9               19:42.2   
Time = 1:27:51.2     Places = 255 
 
10. Burnsville 
   22  Kevin Thurk, 11             16:43.9   
   49  Kyle Geiken, 12             17:19.8   
   63  Travis Tyrell, 11           17:52.6   
   69  Jacob Ripplemeyer, 9        18:05.9   
   72  Josh Johnson, 11            18:10.0   
   74  Kyle Lynstad, 12            18:15.9   
   81  Nick Matko, 12              18:27.1   
Time = 1:28:11.9     Places = 275 
 
11. Shakopee 
   25  Brian Sames, 10             16:50.0   
   75  Nick Mornson, 11            18:18.3   
   77  Allex Lindholm, 10          18:21.0   
   78  Tyler Stevens, 11           18:22.4   
   80  Andrew Jansen, 10           18:23.1   
   92  Zach Menden, 12             18:51.2   
   95  Jason Griffith, 12          19:12.8   
Time = 1:30:14.6     Places = 335 
 
12. Bloomington Jefferson 
   32  Michael Haveman, 12         16:57.7   
   58  Brian Campbell, 12          17:41.1   
   85  Mike Shea, 11               18:30.9   
   88  Evan Patterson, 9           18:43.5   
   89  Steve Kilchenman, 10        18:45.1   
   98  Steve Magee, 11             19:36.8   
  102  Brett Lundberg, 10          20:04.6   



Time = 1:30:38.0     Places = 352 
 
13. Mound Westonka 
   64  Tom Wright, 10              17:53.0   
   66  Seth Brickley, 10           17:54.0   
   70  Jaron Balgaard, 11          18:06.5   
   73  Ian Brekke, 11              18:15.5   
   87  Brian Hejna, 9              18:40.3   
   90  Nick Young, 8               18:47.5   
   91  Caleb Brickley, 12          18:50.2   
Time = 1:30:49.1     Places = 360 
 
14. Richfield 
   59  Dan DeRoma, 12              17:41.6   
   71  Vu Pham, 12                 18:09.0   
   76  Chad Ernst, 9               18:19.8   
   94  Mike Swening, 11            19:11.2   
   96  Mike Reif, 11               19:27.5   
  100  Kyle Struckman, 11          19:57.7   
  105  Matt Ziebell, 12            20:20.8   

Time = 1:32:48.9     Places = 396 
 
15. Bloomington Kennedy 
   60  Teddy Berg, 11              17:43.2   
   86  Jayson Ness, 10             18:32.4   
  101  Tim Bowden, 11              20:03.0   
  104  Aaron Jones, 12             20:09.1   
  107  Tom Butala, 11              20:51.9   
Time = 1:37:19.5     Places = 458 
 
16. Orono 
   82  Sam Dahlquist, 10           18:27.5   
   83  Matt Bollis, 12             18:28.1   
  103  Brady Haislet, 12           20:07.4   
  106  Jeff Settles, 10            20:22.4   
  108  Joe Slaughter, 8            21:20.4   
  109  Sam Nelson, 8               21:29.3   
  110  Matt Swantek, 12            22:17.4   
Time = 1:38:45.7     Places = 482 

 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  David VanOrsdel, 12         15:45.6    Hopkins 
    2     2  Mike Krisch, 10             15:56.4    Hopkins 
    3     3  Brian Polski, 12            15:57.0    Apple Valley 
    4     4  Chris Kantos, 11            15:57.5    Eastview 
    5     5  Andy Larsen, 12             16:07.4    Eastview 
    6     6  Micah Danielson, 11         16:09.7    Hopkins 
    7     7  David Nayes, 12             16:11.3    Eden Prairie 
    8     8  Brian King, 12              16:15.2    Acad of Holy Angels 
    9     9  Dan Thour, 11               16:17.9    Wayzata 
   10    10  Brett Schendel, 11          16:19.3    Eden Prairie 
   11    11  Will Leer, 12               16:23.3    Minnetonka 
   12    12  Chris DesRoches, 11         16:24.5    Wayzata 
   13    13  Chris Harvey, 11            16:24.9    Eden Prairie 
   14    14  Evan Jurkovich, 11          16:25.4    Edina 
   15    15  Taylor Wegner, 11           16:25.7    Eden Prairie 
   16    16  Ed Reeves, 11               16:30.0    Edina 
   17    17  Greg Dowe, 10               16:32.2    Apple Valley 
   18    18  Joel Beadles, 12            16:32.5    Chaska 
   19    19  Adam Dahlen, 12             16:34.7    Minnetonka 
   20    20  Tony Klappa, 12             16:36.5    Hopkins 
   21    21  Zach Cory, 10               16:43.4    Eden Prairie 
   22    22  Kevin Thurk, 11             16:43.9    Burnsville 
   23    23  Jason Henry, 12             16:47.0    Hopkins 
   24    24  Adam Masche, 12             16:49.6    Eden Prairie 
   25    25  Brian Sames, 10             16:50.0    Shakopee 
   26    26  Corey Miskowiec, 11         16:50.6    Wayzata 
   27    27  Shaun Tudor, 11             16:50.9    Wayzata 
   28    28  Aaron Olson, 11             16:51.8    Edina 
   29    29  Brennan Vance, 12           16:52.8    Edina 
   30    30  Phil Buckvold, 12           16:56.4    Eastview 
   31    31  Nate Drenckhahn, 11         16:57.0    Wayzata 
   32    32  Michael Haveman, 12         16:57.7    Bloomington Jefferson 
   33    33  Tim Greeno, 11              16:58.0    Apple Valley 
   34    34  Justin Hosman, 10           17:00.5    Apple Valley 
   35    35  Peter Shenk, 12             17:01.1    Minnetonka 
   36    36  Dan Peterson, 11            17:02.7    Acad of Holy Angels 
   37    37  Pat Johnson, 12             17:03.5    Eastview 
   38    38  Ricky Peck, 11              17:03.9    Eden Prairie 
   39    39  Luke Steck, 12              17:04.4    Wayzata 
   40    40  Joe DeVeau, 12              17:05.0    Hopkins 
   41    41  Andy Jahn, 11               17:09.7    Wayzata 
   42    42  Joe Lose, 11                17:10.7    Minnetonka 
   43    43  Brent Schatz, 10            17:11.1    Chaska 
   44    44  Nick Green, 12              17:11.6    Edina 
   45    45  Mike Teagarden, 11          17:12.1    Eastview 
   46    46  Tom Albrecht, 12            17:13.3    Chaska 
   47    47  Tyler Pietrick, 11          17:14.5    Minnetonka 
   48    48  Matt Saatkamp, 11           17:16.0    Eastview 
   49    49  Kyle Geiken, 12             17:19.8    Burnsville 
   50    50  Eric Ice, 10                17:20.8    Apple Valley 
   51    51  Patrick Lowder, 9           17:23.4    Chaska 
   52    52  Paul McKenzie, 12           17:25.5    Minnetonka 
   53    53  Austin Kathol, 12           17:31.4    Acad of Holy Angels 
   54    54  Eric Krenz, 11              17:32.1    Eastview 
   55    55  Bennett McMillan, 10        17:33.8    Chaska 
   56    56  Eric Ohman, 11              17:36.0    Edina 
   57    57  James Ortmann, 12           17:38.2    Hopkins 
   58    58  Brian Campbell, 12          17:41.1    Bloomington Jefferson 



   59    59  Dan DeRoma, 12              17:41.6    Richfield 
   60    60  Teddy Berg, 11              17:43.2    Bloomington Kennedy 
   61    61  Kyle Boje, 12               17:48.6    Chaska 
   62    62  Erik Hadland, 11            17:49.3    Chaska 
   63    63  Travis Tyrell, 11           17:52.6    Burnsville 
   64    64  Tom Wright, 10              17:53.0    Mound Westonka 
   65    65  Matt Lawrence, 10           17:53.5    Acad of Holy Angels 
   66    66  Seth Brickley, 10           17:54.0    Mound Westonka 
   67    67  Greg Jackson, 12            17:59.3    Minnetonka 
   68    68  Cam Green, 11               18:01.3    Edina 
   69    69  Jacob Ripplemeyer, 9        18:05.9    Burnsville 
   70    70  Jaron Balgaard, 11          18:06.5    Mound Westonka 
   71    71  Vu Pham, 12                 18:09.0    Richfield 
   72    72  Josh Johnson, 11            18:10.0    Burnsville 
   73    73  Ian Brekke, 11              18:15.5    Mound Westonka 
   74    74  Kyle Lynstad, 12            18:15.9    Burnsville 
   75    75  Nick Mornson, 11            18:18.3    Shakopee 
   76    76  Chad Ernst, 9               18:19.8    Richfield 
   77    77  Allex Lindholm, 10          18:21.0    Shakopee 
   78    78  Tyler Stevens, 11           18:22.4    Shakopee 
   79    79  Brad Moehlman, 11           18:22.8    Apple Valley 
   80    80  Andrew Jansen, 10           18:23.1    Shakopee 
   81    81  Nick Matko, 12              18:27.1    Burnsville 
   82    82  Sam Dahlquist, 10           18:27.5    Orono 
   83    83  Matt Bollis, 12             18:28.1    Orono 
   84    84  Doug Gander, 12             18:30.5    Apple Valley 
   85    85  Mike Shea, 11               18:30.9    Bloomington Jefferson 
   86    86  Jayson Ness, 10             18:32.4    Bloomington Kennedy 
   87    87  Brian Hejna, 9              18:40.3    Mound Westonka 
   88    88  Evan Patterson, 9           18:43.5    Bloomington Jefferson 
   89    89  Steve Kilchenman, 10        18:45.1    Bloomington Jefferson 
   90    90  Nick Young, 8               18:47.5    Mound Westonka 
   91    91  Caleb Brickley, 12          18:50.2    Mound Westonka 
   92    92  Zach Menden, 12             18:51.2    Shakopee 
   93    93  Jon Rylander, 11            19:08.6    Acad of Holy Angels 
   94    94  Mike Swening, 11            19:11.2    Richfield 
   95    95  Jason Griffith, 12          19:12.8    Shakopee 
   96    96  Mike Reif, 11               19:27.5    Richfield 
   97    97  Blake Bauer, 9              19:33.7    Acad of Holy Angels 
   98    98  Steve Magee, 11             19:36.8    Bloomington Jefferson 
   99    99  Jeff Oakes, 9               19:42.2    Acad of Holy Angels 
  100   100  Kyle Struckman, 11          19:57.7    Richfield 
  101   101  Tim Bowden, 11              20:03.0    Bloomington Kennedy 
  102   102  Brett Lundberg, 10          20:04.6    Bloomington Jefferson 
  103   103  Brady Haislet, 12           20:07.4    Orono 
  104   104  Aaron Jones, 12             20:09.1    Bloomington Kennedy 
  105   105  Matt Ziebell, 12            20:20.8    Richfield 
  106   106  Jeff Settles, 10            20:22.4    Orono 
  107   107  Tom Butala, 11              20:51.9    Bloomington Kennedy 
  108   108  Joe Slaughter, 8            21:20.4    Orono 
  109   109  Sam Nelson, 8               21:29.3    Orono 
  110   110  Matt Swantek, 12            22:17.4    Orono 


